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INSTALLATION GUIDE

Part No. OTB



max. 35.9˝ apart

Installation sheet | Page 2 of 2

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND MOUNTING POSITIONS
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Distance between posts (hole-hole):  min. 7.9˝ – max. 32,7˝12,4˝
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Hardware included

1.1 
	4 x Allen head lens 		

	 screw with flange 8 x 12

1.2  
	2 x Allen head lens screw 

	 with flange 8 x 12

1 Secure parts of  
vertical post

2.1 
	8 x Allen head counter-		

	 sunk screw M6 x 20

	8 x selflocking nut M6

	8 x washer 6 mm

2.2 
	8 x Allen head counter-		

	 sunk screw M6 x 20

	8 x selflocking nut M6

	8 x washer 6 mm

2 Attach wall mount 
brackets

	4 x Allen head lens screw 	
	 with flange M8 x 65

	4 x selflocking nut M8

	4 x washer 8 mm

3 Attach mount to 
posts

	4 x Allen head lens screw 	
	 with flange M8 x 16 (for 		
	 screen mounting)

4 Attach display to 
brackets

	Leveling screw

5 Level the display

1.2




